

## Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Sokol, Taylor, McCoy and Loeb

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 93 OF 2011; REVISING THE PUBLIC HEARING DATE FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION UNDER THE SMALL CITIES PROGRAM WITH REGARD TO PLANNING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 93 of 2011, among other things, authorized the Warren County Department of Planning & Community Development to hold public hearings at the Supervisors' Room in the Warren County Municipal Center on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2011 at 4:00 p.m., and the 5<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2011 at 4:00 p.m., on the matter of applications for Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funds under the Small Cities Program in order to give interested members of the public the opportunity to be heard thereon, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Department of Planning & Community Development has advised that they need additional time to develop sufficient project information for public participation, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Department of Planning & Community Development shall hold public hearings at the Supervisors' Room in the Warren County Municipal Center on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2011 at 4:00 p.m., and the 19<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2011 at 4:00 p.m., on the matter of said applications for CDBG Funds under the Small Cities Program in order to give interested members of the public the opportunity to be heard thereon, and be it further

RESOLVED, with exception of the above amendment, Resolution No. 93 of 2011 shall continue in full force and effect.